Client Code: NOTAR30.000GEN RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

To the Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

·	
 Name of conveying party(ies): (List using letters or numbers for multiple parties) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
BOC Edwards Pharmaceutical Systems, Inc.	Name: IMA EDWARDS, INC. Street Address: 2175 Military Road
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	Street Address: 2175 Military Road City: Tonawanda State: New York
attached?	City: Tonawanda State: New York ZIP: 14150
() Yes (X) No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?
	() Yes (X) No
 3. Nature of conveyance: () Assignment () Security Agreement () Merger (X) Change of Name 	· · ·
() Other: Execution Date: (List as in section 1 if multiple	 US or PCT Application number(s) or US Patent number(s):
signatures)	(X) Patent No.: 5.456,084 Issue Date: October 10, 1995
March 17, 2008	Additional numbers attached?
	() Yes (X) No
 Party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Customer No. 20,995	
Address: Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP	
2040 Main Street, 14 th Floor Irvine, CA 92614	
Return Fax: (949) 760-9502	
Attorney's Docket No.: NOTAR30.000GEN	
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40	8. Deposit account number: 11-1410
(X) Authorized to be charged to deposit account	Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document	
Paul C. Steinhardt Name of Person Signing Jan Signature March 17, 2011 Date	
30,806 Registration No.	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Documents transmitted via Facsimile to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Facsimile Number: (571) 273-0140	
10892668 se	

031611

700458826

PATENT REEL: 025995 FRAME: 0461

۳.

 $\langle \rangle$

Α.

State of Delawart Societary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:05 BM 03/17/2008 FTLED 12:53 PM 03/17/2008 STV 080323780 - 4009378 FTLE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HOC EDWARDS PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS, INC.

Pursuant to

§ 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

BOC Edwards Phannaceutical Systems, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors and sole shareholder of the Corporation, in accordance with the General Corporation Leve of the State of Delevare (the "DOCL"), duly adopted resolutions setting forth the following amendment (the "Amendment") to the Certificate. of Incorporation of the Corporation, declaring the Amendment to be advisable.

SECOND: That the Amendment was adopted by maximous written consont of the directors of the Corporation followed by the manimous written consent of the sole holder of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote thereon, all in accordance with Sections 242, 141 (f), and 228 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Accordingly, the Continues of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby smended by deleting in its entirety the present Article 1 and substituting in lieu thereof the following:

NYOLLIRYR/12721922

PATENT REEL: 025995 FRAME: 0462

